Premises at Arera Hills and Staff Quarters at Char Imli, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh. 

4 अनुमाननत लागत प्रनत र्षव (12 

महीने)  / Estimated Cost of 

the contract per annum (12 
months): 

लगभग ₹9,80,440/- (नौ लाख अस्सी हिार चार सौ चालीस रुपये 

केर्ल) प्रनतर्षव सभी करो ंसनहत 

Approximately ₹9,80,440/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Eighty 
thousand four hundred forty Only) per annum inclusive 
of all applicable taxes 

5 

i) बयाना रानर् िमा / 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

₹ 19,609/- (उन्नीस हज़ार छह सौ नौ रुपये मात्र)  

₹ 19,609/- (Rupees Nineteen thousand six hundred nine 

only) by:  

(1) एनईएफर्ी के माध्यम से आरबीआई खाता संख्या. 

186003001, आईएफएससी कोड: RBIS0BLPA01 (5र्ा और 

10 र्ा अंक रू्न्य है),  

NEFT, RBI A/c No. 186003001, IFSC Code: 
RBIS0BLPA01 (5th& 10th digit is zero), 

अिर्ा / or 

(2) भारतीय ररज़र्व बैंक, भोपाल के पक्ष में नडमांड डर ाफ्ट,

[...]

Comprehensive Annual Service Contract (ASC) for providing 

Pest Control Services at the Bank’s Main Office Premises at 

Arera Hills and Staff quarters at Char Imli, Bhopal, Madhya 

Pradesh - 462011 

(b) Estimated cost of 

the contract per 

annum: 

₹9,80,440/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Eighty thousand four hundred 

forty Only) 

(c) Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD):  

₹19,609/- (Rupees Nineteen thousand six hundred nine only) 

(will not any interest) 

(d) Validity of the 

contract / contract 

period: 

The contract shall be initially awarded for a period of 01 (one) 

year (12 months) with effect from April 01, 2026 to March 31, 

2027 and may be extended / renewed for further period(s) but

[...]

Bank, if the Services of the contractor is found to be 

satisfactory by the Bank. 

(e) Performance 

Bank Guarantee  

5% of the ‘contract value’ to be submitted in the form of an 

irrevocable Bank Guarantee issued by a Scheduled 

Commercial Bank. 

2. I / We undertake to deposit a sum of ₹19,609/- (Rupees Nineteen thousand six hundred nine 

only) as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) with the Reserve Bank of India at the time of submitting 

the e-Tender documents which amount is not to bear any interest. Should I / we fail to execute 

the contract when called upon to do so, I / we do hereby agree that this sum shall be forfeited by

[...]

Intending bidder shall upload relevant documents supporting their Pre-Qualification / Eligibility 

Criteria and scanned copy of proof of remittance of the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (NEFT 

statement / Bank Guarantee / Demand draft),along with Part- I (Techno-commercial bid) of the 

tender.  

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of ₹19,609/- (Rupees Nineteen thousand six Hundred nine 

Only) shall be deposited through  

a) NEFT in favour of the Reserve Bank of India, Bhopal to A/c 186003001 

(current Account) with  IFSC – RBIS0BLPA01 before 14:00 Hrs on March 16, 

2026, 

or 

b) in the form of an irrevocable Bank Guarantee issued by a Scheduled